
Transition Salt Spring Submission for the Islands Trust Policy Statement

From: Bryan Young <Bryan@transitionsaltspring.com>
Sent: Saturday, January 31, 2026 10:03 PM
To: Jason Youmans <jyoumans@islandstrust.bc.ca>; Islands2050
<Islands2050@islandstrust.bc.ca>
CC: Laura Patrick <lpatrick@islandstrust.bc.ca>; Clare Frater <cfrater@islandstrust.bc.ca>; Chris
Hutton <chutton@islandstrust.bc.ca>; Rueben Bronee <rbronee@islandstrust.bc.ca>;
Botterell.MLA, Rob <Rob.Botterell.MLA@leg.bc.ca>; Timothy Peterson
<tpeterson@islandstrust.bc.ca>; Sam Borthwick <sborthwick@islandstrust.bc.ca>; Tobi Elliott
<telliott@islandstrust.bc.ca>
Subject: Transition Salt Spring Submission for the Islands Trust Policy Statement
Attachments: TSS TPS Submission v5 ma by ja30.pdf

Greetings, Mr. Youmans:
Please find attached our recommendations related to the Islands Trust Policy Statement.  On
behalf of our Advocacy team, we would like to express our deep appreciation for the work you
have led on this critical project.  

Thank you, 
Bryan Young, Mary Ackenhusen, Pam Tarr and Jon Cooksey
___________
Bryan Young
Director | Past Board Chair | Advocacy Circle Lead  

Donate Today to support our crucial work on climate change.

Responding to Climate Change. Restoring ecosystems. Reimagining community. Together.

With humble respect and gratitude, I reside as a guest on the unceded territories of Hul'qumi'num and SENĆOŦEN speaking peoples, including the
Quw'utsun First Nation and the Tsawout, Tsarlip, and Tseycuum First Nations.


















